

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University "A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi' Sector-16C Dwarka, New Delhi- 110078.



F.No. IPU/SS/2023/1472

Dated: 0/-03-2022

<u>Notification Regarding</u> 22nd Annual Cultural Festival 'Anugoonj -2023'.

In supersession of instructions (No. IPU/SS/2023/1466 dated 27 -02-2-23 and minutes of pre-liasoning meeting held on 28- 02-2023 (No. GGSIPU/SS/2023/1468 dated 28-02-23), it is intimated to all that as per instructions of the Director Students Welfare, GGSIP University, Dwarka, the exit for all including students during the 22nd Annual Cultural Festival 'Anugoonj -2023' will be allowed from out gate of the main gate (Gate No.2)

Deputy Registrar Security & Sanitation

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- All Deans /Proctor/DSW/ Directors/ Chief Warden/Wardens/COF/COE/Advisor/EE (UWD)/Branch Head / PRO/ Medical Officer/Medical In-Charge/In-Charge, Library, GGSIPU, Dwarka
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner of Police, Sector- 19, Dwarka, Delhi.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Department, Dhansa, Najafgarh, New Delhi.
- 4. The Assistant Commissioner of Police (Traffic) Sector-23, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075.
- 5. The Assistant Commissioner of Police, Sector-23, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075.
- 6. The SHO, Sector-17C, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075.
- 7. In-charge, Police post, near main gate of GGSIP University, Dwarka
- 8. In-charge UITS, G.G.S. Indraprastha University with the request to upload the same on the University website.
- 9. M/s Ironman Security Services Pvt. Ltd.
- 10. M/s Aroon Aviation Services Pvt. Ltd.
- 11. Asstt. Registrar, Vice Chancellor Secretariat, G.G.S. Indraprastha University
- 12. Asstt. Registrar, O/o Registrar, G.G.S. Indraprastha University

Assistant Registrar (Security & Sanitation)